

Bill to: BRIDGE LOGISTICS INC 5 CIRCLE FREEWAY DR, Cincinnati, OH, 45246 Invoice Date: 05/03/2024 Invoice #: 0193197 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/03/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/02/2024		400 Jack Burlingame Rd, MILLWOOD, WV 25262 - 2170 Production Rd, KENDALLVILLE, IN 46755			
			1	\$600.00	\$600.00

TOTAL	
\$600.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement for BRIDGE LOGISTICS INC

- SEND ALL FREIGHT BILLS & INVOICES TO <u>AP@BRIDGELOGISTICSINC.COM</u> OR Bridge Logistics, 5 Circle Freeway, Cincinnati, OH 45246. BRIDGE LOGISTICS MUST RECEIVE A PROOF OF DELIVERY AND ANY RECEIPTS WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DELIVERING SHIPMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN CARRIER INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.
- Bridge Logistics must be notified upon arrival and departure for each stop to be eligible for detention. Detention starts 2 hours after arrival or the start of business hours, whichever is later, for first come first served locations or 2 hours after scheduled appointment times. Missed appointments or late arrivals are not eligible for detention. All in/out times must be marked on the BOL.
- FAILURE TO REPORT LATE PICK UPS OR DELIVERIES MAY RESULT IN A \$200 FINE PER DAY OR UP TO 20% OF THE FREIGHT RATE.
- Lumpers reimbursed only with approval.
- Signature below acknowledges that Carrier has a satisfactory safety rating.
- Executing this rate confirmation, Carrier agrees that he/she has enough available hours of service to pick up and to complete delivery of the tendered load within the time frames dictated by Broker/Customer without violating the FMCSA hours of service regulations.
- Carrier agrees that they are compliant with all applicable safety regulations according to Federal/State/Local requirements. Carrier acknowledges it is responsible for any damage to load and all shortages of freight; for any charges or claims Bridge is charged pertaining to the load; and that is responsible for load and count. Product quantities must be stated on bill(s) of lading ("BOL") prior to leaving the shipper. If carrier's driver is not permitted on dock to verify product count, Bridge must be notified PRIOR to driver signing for the load and BOLs must be marked by shipper "Shipper Load and Count". Any cost incurred by Bridge due to Carrier being late for pick-up or delivery shall be the responsibility of Carrier and may be charged to Carrier in Bridge's sole discretion. If carrier fails to adhere to any instructions set forth in the Rate Confirmation, Carrier shall automatically be liable for any and all damage to the load, without the need for Broker to prove causation. Carrier acknowledges it is solely responsible to ensure load is properly secured PRIOR to departing shipper.
- IF REQUESTED, ALL DRIVERS MUST ACCEPT TRACKING SOFTWARE REQUEST. FAILURE TO ACCEPT MAY RESULT IN CANCELLING OF DISPATCH AGREEMENT AND ****DRIVER MUST CALL BRIDGE LOGISTICS FOR DISPATCH****

BRIDGE LOGISTICS INC 5 CIRCLE FREEWAY Cincinnati, OH 45246 (800) 522-0671

BRIDGE LOGISTICS INC 5 CIRCLE FREEWAY CINCINNATI, OH 45246



Page 1

0193197

Load Confirmation

Carrier: Date:	BRZ BURE 05/01		IL 60459)		Contact: Phone: Fax:	Conor (708) 852-5574
	05/01	72024				Ι άλ.	
Order	Orde					Commodity:	Floor Loaded Aluminum Sow
	Miles	s: 305.0	0			Weight:	44000.0
	Temp: Reference: 31496					Trailer:	Van (DAT)
						BOL:	
	Case	es/pieces:					
	PU 1	Name:	AL REC LLC			Date:	05/02/2024 0800
		Address:	400 Jack Burli	lingame Rd			05/02/2024 1500
			MILLWOOD	-	/ 25262	Contact:	
		Phone:				Driver Loa	ad: No driver loading or unload
		Reference	number:	per: PO 31496			
	SO 2	Name:	Aluminum Red	covery Te	chnologies	Date:	05/03/2024 0800
		Address:	2170 Producti	on Rd			05/03/2024 1500
			KENDALLVILI	LE IN	46755	Contact:	
		Phone:				Driver Loa	ad: No driver loading or unload
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$600.00		
		Total Carr	ior Dow		\$600.00		

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. AL REC LLC - VAN REQUIREMENTS: ALL MATERIAL MUST BE NAILED DOWN WITH WOOD TO PREVENT SHIFTING. WOOD FLOORING IS REQUIRED. IF MATERIAL IS DAMAGED IN TRANSIT DUE TO DRIVER ERROR OR RECKLESSNESS MATERIAL MUST BE BROUGHT BACK TO METROPOLITAN ALLOYS AT FREIGHT CARRIER'S EXPENSE AL REC LLC - PROJECT 44 TRACKING REQ

Please Sign:	Conor Smith
--------------	-------------

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attention:

JAKE WINKLER (513) 330-5750 team2@bridgelogisticsinc.com Driver Name: Johnathan Driver Cell: (267) 773-0252 Driver Email: Tractor #: 604 Trailer #: W97031



PRINTED WITH JAN	105-0000
HAR DO	031496
TO: Consignee MHODD HAA ALOUS On Collect on Delivery shipments, the letters "COD" must appear before consignee's name or as otherwise provided in Item 430, Sec. 1 Street	Date 5224
Street Street 400 Jack Burlingame Drive Destination Zip Code Origin Miliwood, WV Vehicle Vehicle U.S. DOT Hazman Number U.S. DOT Hazman Route Vehicle	Zip Code 23202
Note Kind of Packaging, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions Weight (Subject to Correction) 11 11 11 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 13 13 14 13 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 173 14 14 18 <td< td=""><td>RATE CHARGES</td></td<>	RATE CHARGES
ADDRESS COD Amt: \$	C.O.D. FEE: PREPAID \$ COLLECT \$
Become and expenses of the property is hereby specifically stated and are in proper conditions of the Department of Transportation Become and exceeding Def	TOTAL CHARGES: FREIGHT CHARGES FREIGHT PREPAID Check box except when is checked Check box collect Collect dition of contents of packages unknown), marked, grees to carry to its unand place of define not det
IPPER AL REC LLC AL REC LLC CARRIER CARRIE	r himself and his assigns.
CC-602-3 * Mark with an "X" to designate Hazardous Material as defined in the Department of Transportation Regulations governing the transportation of hazardous materials. INTED IN U.S.A. The use of this column is an optional method for identifying hazardous materials the thipper's certification statement the section 172.201(a)(1) is of the Federal Regulations must be indicated on the bill of lading, unless a specific exception from this nequirement is provided in the Regulations for a particular materials.	

tily that the herein-named materials notion by transportation according to This Memo	are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labele to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation Drandum is an acknowledge	nent that a Bill of Lading	has been issued and is not the Original	Rill of Lading, nor	/ 03	1496
	a copy or dupica	te, covering the property	named herein, and is intended solely fo BRZ	and the second	Shipper No Carrier No Date	12/24
signee	opolitan Allo	S	FROM: Shipper AL REC LLC			
On Collect on Del	ivery shipments, the letters "COD" must appear befo	re consignee's name or as other	wise provided in Item 430, Sec. 1 Street 400 Jack Burling	ame Drive		
nation cle		Zip Code	Origin Millwood, WV	U.S. DOT Hazi Reg. Number		ode 25262
e						
Io. Shipping Units HM Kind of Packaging, De Special Marks ar				Weight (Subject to Correction)	RATE	CHARGES
	Lat 7133	7 martine		13,110	2	
1 -				41,87	1	-
		Vunor	ver bigas			
	Isnna		0			
REMIT C.O.D. TO: ADDRESS		This is to certify that the above mate	rials are properly Subject to Section 7 of the condition	:\$	C.O.D. FEE: PREPAID S <u>COLLECT</u> TOTAL	
The agreed or declared va by the shipper to be not exc	agreed or declared value of the property alue of the property is hereby specifically stated beeding	classified, described, packaged, mar and are in proper condition for transpor the applicable regulations of the Departme	ked, and labeled, delivered to the consignee without recipient of a consignor shall sign the following statem the consignor shall sign the following statem the carrier shall not make delivery of the other lawful charges.	ourse on the consignor, the ent: his shipment without payment	CHARGES: FREIGHT CHARGES except when dicharge box & right is checked	
RECEIVED, subject to the consigned, and destined as interesting if on its route, other in all or any of said property. It	per classifications and lawfully field tariffs in effect on the d closated above which said carrier (the word carrier ben- erwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said that every service to be performed hereunder shall be that every service to be performed hereunder shall be	(signature) (signa	(Signature of Con- the property described above in apparent good order, exo as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the to each carrier of all or any of, said property over all or an and conditions in the governing classification on the date or and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a conditions of the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to a same and the said terms and the same agreed to a same and the said terms and the same agreed to a a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a same agreed to a a same agreed to a same a	ept as noted (contents and come of property under the contract) as y portion of said route to destin if shipment. by the shipper and accepted for	ution of contents of packages press to carry to its usual plac ation and as to each party at himself and his assigns.	e of delivery at said any time interested
Shipper hereby cerulies in	An the is taminar with an one do do do do do		CARRIER TE	BRZ RENA		_3

E

